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Australian Capital Territory 

Lakes (Closure) Declaration 2023 (No 1) 

Notifiable instrument NI2023–641 

made under the   

Lakes Act 1976, s 23 (Closing of parts of a lake for certain events)  

 

 

1 Name of instrument 

This instrument is the Lakes (Closure) Declaration 2023 (No 1). 

2 Commencement  

This instrument commences the day after notification. 

3 Declaration 
 

I, Patrick Bacon, Delegate of the Minister for Water, Energy and Emissions 

Reduction (Section 23) and pursuant to Section 23 of the Lakes Act 1976, 

HEREBY DECLARE that part of the Molonglo River, upstream of the Sylvia 

Curley Bridge, to the yellow buoy line, being part of the area declared as a 

lake for the purpose of the Act, to be a closed area for the purpose of enabling 

the ACT Water-ski Association to conduct water-ski and wakeboarding events 

during the following times. 

 

Date Time 

Thursday 16 November to Monday 20 November 2023 7am to 7pm       

Saturday 25 November 2023 7am to 4pm       

Saturday 9 December to Sunday 10 December 2023 7am to 7pm       

Saturday 20 January 2024  

Sunday 21 January 2024 

7am to 4pm 

7am to 7pm      

Wednesday 7 February to Monday 12 February 2024 7am to 7pm       

Saturday 17 February to Sunday 18 February 2024 7am to 7pm       

 

 

 
Patrick Bacon 

Delegate of the Minister for Water, Energy and Emissions Reduction (Section 23(2). 

16 October 2023 


